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SECTION I. Business License Fees
Fees for licenses required by ordinance for the conduct of certain businesses within the City shall be as
follows:

A | Annual Alarm dealer's license $1200.00

B | Food Truck vendor’s license (annual) $125.00

C | Ice cream vendor's license (annual)

For each motor vehicle $75.00

For each non-motorized vehicle $50.00
D | Public fireworks exhibition permit (per exhibition) $50.00
E | Vendor’s license 30-day permit $25.00
F | Sweepstake Terminal Café license (annual $10,000
G | Computerized Sweepstake Device license (per device, annual) $500.00
H | Replacement license for (E) or (F) above (per replacement) $100.00

I Annual Hotel inspection (1137.02(J))

Per Extended stay room $35.00

Per Standard room $25.00

SECTION Il. REGISTRATION FEES FOR SKILLED TRADESMEN (Licensed by/as required by the State of Ohio).
Fees for registration required by ordinance for the performance of work within the City by certain skilled
tradesmen shall be as follows:

(A) Contractor Registration and Renewal Fees.

Fees for alarm, electrical, plumbing, steamfitter, heating and air conditioning, refrigeration, and fire

suppression system contractors shall be as follows:

(1) Original registration $ 150.00
(2) Annual registration renewal S 75.00
(B) Journeyman Registration and Renewal Fees.

Fees for electrical, plumbing, steamfitter, heating and air conditioning, refrigeration, and
fire suppression system journeymen shall be as follows:
(1) Original Registration S 50.00
(2) Annual Registration renewal S 30.00

SECTION Ill. REGISTRATION FEES FOR APPRENTICES AND CONTRACTORS.
Registration fees for apprentices and for contractors, as required by Section 1305.01(f), of the Maumee
Revised Code, shall be as set forth below:

(A) Apprentice registration fees.
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Original registration fees and annual registration renewal fees for electrical, plumbing, heating and
air conditioning, steam fitter, refrigeration, and fire suppression system apprentices shall be as

follows:
(1) Original registration $  20.00
(2) Annual registration renewal S 20.00
(B) Contractor registration fees.

Original and annual registration renewal fees for certain specified contractors shall be as follows:
(1) Utility Contractors (Non-ROW)

(a) Original registration S 175.00

(b) Annual registration renewal S 100.00
(2) Sign Contractors

(a) Original registration $ 175.00

(b) Annual registration renewal S 100.00
(3) Concrete

(a) Original registration $ 175.00

(b) Annual registration renewal S 100.00

(Q) Contractor Registration fees - Other.

Original and annual renewal fees for all contractors who are not otherwise specified in this Section
I, and who are not subject to the registration fees set forth above in Section Il of this Schedule,
shall be as follows:

(1) Original registration $ 150.00

(2) Annual registration renewal S 75.00
(D) Right-of-Way Contractors

(1) Original registration S 250.00

(2) Annual registration renewal $ 250.00

SECTION IV. RESIDENTIAL BUILDING PERMIT AND INSPECTION FEES.
Fees for building permits required by ordinance shall be as follows:
(A) One, two, and three family dwellings
New construction and remodeling including accessory buildings and structures.
(1) Building Permit:
New construction, additions, alterations, accessory buildings and decks: (fees
based on gross floor area including garage and basement.)

(a) Base fee plus .25 per square feet S 75.00
(b) Plan review fee $  75.00
(c) Plan re-submittal examination fee S 100.00
(d) Certificate of Occupancy (Temporary or Final) S 75.00 each
(e) Foundation only S 150.00
(2) Partial Removal and Demolition Permit: S 175.00
Full Structure Removal S 250.00
(3) Electrical Permit:
The cost shall be based upon the following:
(a) Temporary service (per pole) S 50.00
(b) New dwelling (per unit) S 125.00
Plus .10 per amp
(c) All electric unit (per unit) S 120.00
Plus .10 per amp
(d) Service change:
up to 100 amp $ 75.00
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Plus .05 per amp

101 and greater $  75.00

Plus .20 per amp

(e) Alterations (other than service change) S 75.00

(f) Furnace and air conditioning circuit S 75.00

(8) Residential Generator S 75.00
Plus gas piping
fee

(h) Edison release S  75.00

(4) Plumbing Permit:
The cost shall be based upon the following:

(a) New dwelling (per unit) S  75.00
Plus add per fixture $  10.00
(b) Underground only (per unit) S 75.00
(c) Alterations and fixture replacement (per unit) S 75.00
Plus per fixture $  10.00
(d) Hot water heater (per unit) S 75.00
(e) Hydronic boiler (per unit) S 75.00
(f) Irrigation Meter Plumbing S 125.00
(8) Sanitary Sewer (requires pressure test by contractor)
and Storm Sewer Inspection each S 300.00
(h) Water Main Supply Test S 300.00
(5) Heating and Air Conditioner Permit:
The cost shall be based upon the following:
(a) Forced air furnace base (per unit) S 125.00
Includes one HVAC, air conditioner and ductwork
(b) Furnace replacement (per unit) S 75.00
(c) Air conditioning only (per unit) $  75.00
(d) All other heating systems (per unit) S 75.00
(e) Gas piping S 100.00
(6) Sidewalk and Driveway Permit:
The cost shall be based upon the following:
(a) Sidewalks involving less than 40 square feet
of construction or reconstruction S 256.00
(b) Sidewalks and driveways involving more than 40 square
feet of construction or reconstruction S 50.00
(c) Cutting or dropping of curbs S 50.00
Plus add per each lineal foot S 2.00
(7) Roofing Permit base plus $5 per square roofing material S 75.00
(8) Siding Permit base S 100.00
(9) Fireplace Permit S 100.00
(10) Exterior window and doors base plus $5 per opening S 75.00
(11) Re-inspection Fees:
(a) First re-inspection $75.00
(b) Second re-inspection $ 100.00
(c) Third re-inspection $200.00

(12)  Stop Work Orders (per calendar year):
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(a) First order S 500.00*
(b) Second order S 1,000.00*
(c) Third order S 2,000.00*
* Plus double permit fee with max. fee of $4,000.00
(13) Extension for Building Permits $ 200.00

Ten (10) day written request before expiration of permit.
Six (6) month extension;

(14) The City of Maumee requires architectural approval prior to commencement of any
exterior changes including painting, windows, doors, roofing, trim, fencing, additions, and
concrete or asphalt work. Please check with the inspection department before
commencing with work to verify if your home or property is located within a designated
review district zone.

(B) In addition to the fees stated above, each permit application shall be charged an additional
fee in an amount equal to any surcharges on permit fees, which are imposed by the laws of the State of
Ohio. (At the time of the passage of this ordinance, the State has imposed a 1% surcharge on all the fees of
this section.)

SECTION V. COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL, OR RESIDENTIAL MULTI-FAMILY PERMIT FEES.
Fees for building permits required by ordinance shall be as follows:
(A) Construction fees:

Base Per square foot
(1) | Plan review and base permit fee: $200
Up to 8,000 sq ft, add base, plus: $300 .20
8,001-11,999 sq ft, add base, plus: $S400 .20
12,000-25,000 sq ft, add base, plus: $1300 .20
25,001-50,000 sq ft, add base, plus: $1500 .18
50,001-75,000 sq. ft. add base, plus: $1800 .18
75,001-100,000 sq. ft, add base, plus: $2,200 .18
100,001+ sg. ft, add base, plus: $2,300 .18
(2) | Mechanical plan review and permit fee $175 $4.00 per 100 sq ft
(3) | Electrical plan review and permit fee $175 $4.00 per 100 sq ft
New service or service change .50 per amp
Underground or floor slab installation only $75
(4) | Temporary electrical pole (up to 200 amp) $100
(5) | Plumbing plan review and permit fee $175
plus each fixture with trap $10
Underground $75
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(6) | Automatic sprinkler and other fire suppression | $150
systems
(all suppressed areas) per each 100 sq ft of floor area $4.00 per 100 sq ft
(7) | Kitchen hood suppression systems
(a) Typel $150
(b) Typell $100
(c) Other systems, Haz hoods $225
(8) | Generators $200
(9) | Fire Pumps $200
(10) | Refrigeration (0 to 5 tons) $100
plus $20.00 per 5 ton portion over first 5 ton
(11) | Gas piping $100
plus $10.00 for every appliance/connection over three
(12) | Industrialized unit plans $150
Per 100 square foot of floor area $1.35
(13) | Alarm system $75
Plus per each device S5
(14) | Sanitary sewer (requires pressure test by contractor) | $300
(15) | Storm sewer $300
(16) | Storm Water Plan review $600
(17) | Water Main Supply Test $300
(18) | Foundation plan review and permit $150
(19) | Fences
(a) 0-100 lineal feet $80
(b) each additional lineal feet .50
(20) | Sidewalks, driveways, and parking lots
Sidewalks less than 40 sq ft of construction per | $15
property
Sidewalks and Driveways 40 or more sq ft of | $75
construction per property
Cutting of curbs or curbing $75
Plus per each lineal foot $2.00
(21) | Plan re-review fee $100/hr
(22) | Stop Work Orders (per calendar year):
(a) First order S500
(b) Second order $1,000
(c) Third order $2000
*plus double permit fee with max fee of $4,000
(23) | Re-inspection fees:
(a) First re-inspection S75
(b) Second re-inspection $125
(c) Third re-inspection $175
(24) | Roof Top Solar Array:
(a) Roof top solar array projects
(1) 0to 5,000 sq ft $150 .15 per sq ft
(2) 5,001 to 10,000 sq ft $300 .07 per sq ft
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(3) 10,001 + $600 .04 per sq ft

(25) | Contractor Utiliy ROW $250 .10/ft

(Q) Minor Work.
Minor work consists of minor construction, minor additions or replacements of equipment, or other
minor alterations requiring a permit fee and inspection, including but not limited to moving non-
bearing walls; changing required exits or exit corridors; adding up to 5 circuits; replacing up to 2
plumbing fixtures; relocation of furnace.

Inspection and permit fee $ 300.00*

*|f additional review is needed, fee may increase.
(D) Occupancy Permits
An occupancy permit shall be required for new and existing industrial and commercial buildings
when any change of occupancy occurs or building alteration. An occupancy inspection shall be
requested by the occupant after the completion of an occupancy permit application and the
payment of a fee of $250.00 each (Temporary or Final). Fee required if change in ownership and all
non-owner-occupied residential buildings. Must also complete non-owner-occupied residential
registration if applicable.
(E) State Surcharge Fee.
In addition to those fees stated above, each permit applicant shall also be charged an additional fee
in an amount equal to any surcharges on permit fees that are imposed by the laws of the State of
Ohio. (At the time of the passage of this ordinance, the State has imposed a 3% surcharge on all the
fees of this section.)
(F) EPA Compliance Fee and Inspection (One acre sites or larger) S 250.00

Per inspection

(Q) Street Cleaning Deposit (per 905.16).

Whenever a permit for a new building or an addition to an existing building is issued, or a deposit is
made for the inspection of the improvements for a subdivision, the applicant for such building
permit or developer of such subdivision shall pay to the Division of Inspection a deposit of five
hundred dollars ($500.00) for residential developments which may include single family, duplex and
triplex units and an additional charge of $150 per cleaning, two thousand five hundred dollars
(52,500.00) deposit for Commercial property or three thousand dollars ($3,000.00) for an
apartment complex for street cleaning costs and an additional charge of $350 per cleaning. The
Street Cleaning deposit shall be governed by the requirements of Maumee Municipal Code section
905.16.

(H) Mailing Fees

Small Residential Plan $ 25.00
Commercial Small $ 50.00
Commercial Large $ 100.00
Large Residential Plans S 150.00
(n Demolition Permit plus .15/per sq ft and actual cost of testing
S 400.00
() Extension for Building Permits S 250.00

Ten (10) day written request before expiration of permit.
Six (6) month extension

SECTION VI. REQUIRED INSPECTIONS, REINSPECTIONS, AND OTHER SERVICES
(A) Re-inspections.
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For each re-inspection or extra trip in excess of those customarily required, which is necessitated by
faulty or incomplete work, the provision of an incorrect address, the failure of a permit holder or his
agents to keep a scheduled appointment, or other similar negligent conduct of the permit holder or
his agents, then a fee of $200.00 for a first re-inspection; $275.00 for a second re-inspection; or
$350.00 for a third re-inspection shall be paid for each such re-inspection or extra trip prior to the
performance of such re-inspection or extra trip.
(B) Inspections Outside Normal Business Hours.
(2) For all inspections (except water, sanitary and storm) which a permit holder or his
agents request to be performed outside normal City business hours (8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Monday through Friday, excluding holidays), an additional minimum fee of $325.00 shall be
charged for all such inspections. If the time required to perform such inspection exceeds
two hours, then an additional fee of $100.00 per hour shall be charged for each hour or
fraction thereof in excess of two hours.
(2) For water, sanitary and/or storm inspections which a permit holder or his agents
request to be performed outside normal working hours (7:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. Monday
through Friday, excluding holidays), an additional minimum fee of $325.00 shall be charged
for all such inspections. If the time required to perform such inspection exceeds three
hours, then an additional fee of $150.00 per hour shall be charged for each hour or fraction
thereof in excess of three hours.

(3) All inspections to be performed outside normal business hours shall be requested
in writing and given to the Division of Inspection at least forty-eight hours prior to the time
the requested inspection is to be performed.
(Q) State Surcharge Fee.
In addition to those fees stated above, each permit holder shall also be charged an additional fee in
an amount equal to any surcharges on inspection fees which are imposed by the laws of the State
of Ohio. (At the time of the passage of this ordinance, the State has imposed a 3% surcharge on all
the fees of this section.)
(D) Up to (5) approved inspections per permit allowed. After (5) inspections, a $75.00 fee per
inspection will be imposed. Does not include re-inspection fees.
(E) Non-owner occupied residential registration $20 per unit, every four (4) years

SECTION VII. SIGN AND STREET BANNER PERMITS.
Fees for permits for signs and street banners shall be computed on the square footage of the surface area
of the sign or banner face and shall be as follows:

(A) Signs from 0 sq. ft. to 50 sq. ft. S 80.00
(B) Signs from 51 sg. ft. to 100 sq. ft. S 160.00
(Q) Signs greater than 100 sq. ft. S 1.60
Per sq. ft.
(D) Public right-of-way banner permit — 3 week maximum (Uptown City parking lot only)
S 75.00

(E) Temporary Banner (30 days) S 55.00
(F) Foundation permit for signs greater than 6 feet in height S 160.00
(Q) Application re-submit fee S 50.00

SECTION VIil. ZONING PERMITS AND FEES.
Zoning permits and fees may be charged a rate of $160.00 per hour for each City of Maumee employee
required to review each application, complete any and all necessary inspections, and/or prepare and present
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an application to the Design review Board, Board of Zoning Appeals, Planning Commission and City Council
(if required), plus the actual cost of any outside consultant or expert hired by the City of Maumee to review
an application or complete an inspection (if required), plus the actual cost of all required notices prior to
holding a hearing on an application (if required), or the following minimum fees, whichever is greater. Partial
hours shall be charged to the next 15 minute increment. An application shall be considered incomplete if
the following minimum fees are not paid at the time of initial submittal.

(A) Application or Petition for amendment, supplement, or change of
Zoning map or regulations S 500.00
(B) Application for conditional use or special use permit: S 500.00
(Q) Application for Planned Unit Development, Site Plan Review (including Public

Service/Utilities only), Preliminary Plat (includes Final Plat), and Subdivision review:

(1) Up to 1 acre $ 1,000.00

(2) One to ten acres $ 1,500.00

(3) Ten acres or more $ 3,000.00
(D) Zoning Permit (not otherwise specified by fee schedule):

Residential $ 100.00

Commercial S 200.00
(E) Zoning Certificate of Verification per parcel S 200.00

(2) Additional hour, per employee S 250.00

(F) Application Fee to Board of Zoning Appeals:
Residential S 400.00
Plus $50 each additional variance
in same application

Commercial $ 750.00
Per Zoning Appeal Request Plus
$100 each additional variance
request in same application

(Q) Application Fee to Appeal to the Board of Building Appeals $ 500.00
(H) Application for an amendment to a special use permit, site plan review, conditional use
permit, and/or permit for a planned unit development:
Minor $ 150.00
Major same as in (C) above

*The Urban Planning Manager shall determine if an amendment is major or minor by applying the
applicable section(s) of the Maumee Codified Ordinance.
(n Fence Permit:

The Cost shall be based upon the following:

Up to 100 lineal feet S 80.00
Each lineal foot over 100 S .50*
*Per foot
() Detached decks and accessory buildings excluded from building code S 150.00
(K) Pool -above ground 24” deep or more S 160.00
Pool -inground S 350.00
(L) Application re-submit fee S 50.00
(M) Stop Work Orders (per calendar year) Sections VIl and VIII:(Owner occupied & doing work)
(1) First Order $ 500.00*
(2) Second Order S 1,000.00*
(3) Third Order S 2,000.00*
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*Plus double the permit fee up to max $1,000.00
(N) Other than Owner Occupied Structure-Stop work order

(1) First Order S 500.00*
(2) Second order S 1,000.00*
(3) Third order S 2,000.00*
*Plus double the permit fee up to max $4,000.00
SECTION IX. PETITIONS AND APPLICATIONS.
A fee of $50.00 plus cost of survey shall accompany petitions and applications for:
(A) Settlement of boundary lines between private and municipal property.
(B) Grant of a franchise, license, or privilege on any public right of way
or ground. S 950.00
(Q) Anything other than zoning, special use, planned unit development, or
a modification thereof, such as lot splits. S 150.00

SECTION X. STREET VACATION FEE.
The fee for the vacation of a street, alley, or public way, in addition to deposits and costs, shall be fifty cents
(S.50) for each square foot of property vacated.

SECTION XI. ECONOMIC OR INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BOND ISSUANCE FEES.
Fees required for the issuance of economic or industrial development bonds shall be as follows:

(A) At the time of application, a sum equivalent to one-quarter of one percent (.25%) of the
proposed bond issue; and
(B) Prior to the execution of any and all documents related to final passage of bond legislation,

an additional sum equivalent to one-eighth of one percent (.125%) of the bond issue;

Provided, however, that in no event shall the total fee exceed one-half of one percent (.50%) of the
total amount of the bond issue.

(Q Cost of bond council fee

(D) Annual CRA or TIF monitoring fee equal to 1% of the benefit received, not to exceed $2,500

SECTION XIl. CEMETERY AND BURIAL CHARGES.

(A)  Lots.

Lots at Riverside Cemetery shall be sold at the following prices:

(1) Original Plat. Resident Nonresident
(a) Lot (four graves) $ 2,000.00 S 4000.00
(b) Half lot (two graves) $1,200.00 S 2600.00
(c) Single grave S 600.00 $ 2000.00

(2) Memorial Plat I.
(a) Lot (four graves) S 2,400.00 No Sale
(b) Half Lot (two graves) S 1,400.00 No Sale

(E) Service Charges.
The services specified in this section shall be furnished at Riverside Cemetery upon payment of the
charges specified below:

(2) Burials. Resident Nonresident
Weekdays (8:30 am-1:30 pm) S 800.00 S 1,600.00
Saturdays (and weekdays after 1:30 pm) $ 1,000.00 $2,000.00
Holidays or Sundays $1,000.00 $ 2,000.00

(2) Removals.

10



Ordinance 14-2024

(Will be performed only on
non-holiday weekdays.) Actual costs if outsourced plus:
$1,200.00 $2,400.00
(3) Other Burials.
(Includes burial of urn or box of ashes, stillborns, infants of less than one year of
age and amputated limbs.)

Resident Non-Resident
Weekday (8:30 am — 1:30 pm) S 250.00 S 600.00
Saturdays (& weekdays after 1:30 pm) S 350.00 S 650.00
Holidays or Sundays S 450.00 S 800.00
(Q) Payment for indigent burial.
The following sums may be authorized for services rendered by funeral directors to bury indigent
dead residents of the City:
(1) Adult person (each) $ 600.00
(2) Child under twelve years of age (each) S 400.00
(3) Still-birth funeral S 300.00
(D) Footers (marker foundations).

The charge for footers for markers, monuments, slants, and bases shall be $60.00 per square foot
for 4” slab. The footer will include a three (3) inch trim edge for mowing.
(E) Transfer fee for resident to non-resident will equal the difference listed above

SECTION XIll. AMBULANCE AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES RATES.
The rates for the use of the ambulance and emergency medical service of the City shall be as follows:
(A) Maumee Residents-Basic Life Support.

(1) Emergency ambulance transportation service for one patient

Hospital S 67434
(2) Emergency ambulance transportation service per person for
two patients in same ambulance to Hospital S 67434
(3) Emergency ambulance transportation service per person for
more than two patients in the same ambulance to Hospital S 67434
(4) In addition to the above, mileage shall be charged for
transportation of patients to hospitals Per mile (one way) S 15.42

(B) Non-Resident-Basic Life Support.
(2) Emergency ambulance transportation service for one patient
to Hospital S 753.82
(2) Emergency ambulance transportation service per person
for two patients in same ambulance to Hospital$ S 753.82
(3) Emergency ambulance transportation service per person
for more than two patients in the same ambulance to S 753.82
(4) In addition to the above, mileage shall be charged for
transportation of patients to hospitals other than St—tuke's-Mekaren
at the following rate: Per mile (one-way) S 15.42
(5) Scheduled non-emergency invalid, sick, transfer, or
hospital test transportation service shall be discontinued unless
no other service provider is available, in which case the above rates
shall apply.

11
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(Q) Resident or Non-Resident Advanced Life Support.
Advanced life support run, per person S 876.54
(D) There shall be no charge for emergency medical treatment.

SECTION XIV. FIRE AND SAFETY FEES AND RATES.

(A) Annual Fire Inspections.
Fees for annual fire inspections and permits shall be as follows:
(1) Vehicle or marine filling or service stations S 60.00
(2) Premises for storage of motor fuels S 60.00
(3) Paint stores S 60.00
(4) Paint factories S 100.00*
*Per hr/per inspector/minimum
(5) Commercial spray painting operations S 100.00*
*Per hr/per inspector/minimum
(6) Auto repair garages S 100.00*
*Per hr/per inspector/minimum
(7) Sign shops and silk screen operations S 60.00
(8) Chemical Manufacturing and storage facilities S 150.00*
*Per hr/per inspector/minimum
(9) Premises storing liquefied petroleum gas in containers:
(a) Capacity in excess of 30 gallons up to 60 gallons S 100.00
(b) Capacity in excess of 60 gallons S 115.00
(10) Fire extinguisher or systems establishment S 60.00
(11)  Fireworks establishment S 250.00
(12) Establishment using tent or air supported structure S 150.00
(13) Permit for storage and/or retail display of Level 2 & 3
aerosol products exceeding 500 pounds S 100.00
(14) Inspection for day care or foster home S 100.00
(15) Battery systems in excess of 50 gallons S 60.00
(16)  Compressed gas amounts exceeding:
(a) Corrosive-200 cubic feet S  60.00
(b) Flammable (except cryogenic fluids and liquefied
petroleum gasses)-200 cubic feet S 60.00
(c) Highly toxic — any amount S 60.00
(d) Inert & simple asphyxiant-6,000 cubic feet S 60.00
(e) Oxidizing, including oxygen-504 cubic feet S 60.00
(f) Toxic — any amount S 60.00
(27) Explosives — any amount S 120.00
(18)  HPM facilities S 120.00
(19) Liquid or gas-fueled vehicles or equipment in an
assembly building S  60.00*
*Per vehicle
(20) Miscellaneous combustible storage S 60.00
(21) Pyrotechnic special effects material S 60.00
(22)  Spraying or dipping $ 100.00*
*Per hr minimum
(23)  Storage of scrap tires and tire by-products S 750.00
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(24)  Temporary membrane structure, tents & canopies
(a) Tents & membrane structures in excess of 400 sq. ft.
(b) Canopies in excess of 400 sq. ft.

(25) Flammable or combustible liquid tank (above-ground)

(26) Fireworks Exhibition Permit

(27) Re-inspections
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s
s
s
s
s

60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
100.00

For each re-inspection or extra trip in excess of those customarily required, which is necessitated by
faulty or incomplete work, the failure of a permit holder or his agents to keep a scheduled
appointment, or other similar negligent conduct of the permit holder or his agents, then a fee of
$65.00 for a first re-inspection; $75.00 for a second re-inspection; or $150.00 for a third re-
inspection shall be paid for each such re-inspection or extra trip prior to the performance of such

re-inspection or extra trip.

(Q) False Alarm Fees.
Owners of alarm systems shall pay a fee for false alarms as follows:

(2) 2nd false alarm in one calendar month

(2) 3rd or more false alarm in one calendar month (per alarm)
(D) Per hour fee for attendance of a certified fire safety inspector

at a public assembly or gathering

SECTION XV. BICYCLE LICENSES.

s
s

70.00
95.00

100.00

Bicycle Licenses and Registration. There shall be no fees charged for the registration of a bicycle or for a

license to operate a bicycle by the City of Maumee.

SECTION XVI. ANIMAL IMPOUNDMENT FEES.

Impoundment and pick-up fees shall be assessed for impounded animals as follows:
(A) Pick-up fee.
(B) Impoundment fee (after first 24 hours).

S 50.00
S 25.00*
*Per day

The number of offenses shall be determined under Chapter 505 of the Maumee Revised Code. Any portion

of a calendar day shall be counted as one day in computing charges for impound fees.

SECTION XVII. DIVISION OF POLICE MISCELLANEOUS FEES.

(A) Fees and charges in the Division of Police for fingerprinting and criminal record checks shall

be as follows:
(2) Manual fingerprints 2 cards
Resident (those who work within the City limits)
Non-Resident

(2) BCl record check
(3) FBI record check
(4) Combined BCI/FBI record check
(5) Each additional fingerprint card
(B) Fees for participation in the Safety City Program shall be as follows:
(2) Resident of Maumee School District enrollment charge
each child
(2) Nonresident of Maumee School District enrollment charge
each child
(Q Fee for participation in Citizens Police Academy - Resident
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- Non-Resident S 40.00

SECTION XVIil. TOWING AND STORAGE CHARGES- See ORD. 087-2020

SECTION XIX. PUBLIC RECORDS.

(A) Photocopies of documents shall be provided at the following charges:
8% x1loril4 1%t four pages * - no charge
Additional pages - 5¢ per page
11x17 copies - 10¢ per page
8%x1llorl4 Color Copies - 25¢€ per page
11x17 Color Copies - 50¢ per page
Larger (Blueprint or Plotter copies) - $1.00 per page

Records provided in other media (i.e., audiotape, videotape, CD, DVD, photographs, floppy disc,
etc.) — charged at actual cost for materials, fees, and charges incurred by the City, if any.

* “No charge” copies are limited to one document in any one day. Additional documents
requested in one day do not qualify for a “no charge” copy.

(B) Municipal Code of Ordinances:

(1) Complete code book $ 200.00
(2) Updates to complete code S 60.00
(3) Part 11 “Planning and Zoning Code” S 60.00
(4) Part 13 — “Building Code” S 60.00
(Q) Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (CAFR available on web S 40.00
SECTION XX. SWIMMING POOL FEES.
. . . Residents Within Residents in school
Dally Entry Admission corporation limits | district (outside of
corp. limits)
48 inches and taller $10.00 $15.00
Less than 48 inches $5.00 $15.00
Daily Guest Pass
e Residents may purchase a guest pass per school district daily admission rate above
(A) Pool Memberships-Maumee Corporation or School District Limits Only*
Individual Membership S 100.00
Per additional familial relationship member S 50.00

*No membership refunds due to inclement weather or equipment repair closures

SECTION XXI. ROLF PARK FIELDS:
Softball:

Rental Fees at Rolf Park Softball Fields are based on field usage. Final fees are based on a formula
calculated by hours of field use and the number of fields used.
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e Tournament fee: the facility is rented for $100/hour. A field charge of $30/field/game is also
assessed (effective 1/1/25).

e Adult League: S600

e Youth Recreation League games (non-Maumee teams): $30 per game; $50 per doubleheader;
S90 per tripleheader

Soccer:

All non-sanctioned use shall pay the above fees except those uses that are of the general public
for non-organized practice, play, or function.

e Practice, $25
e Per game $50

SECTION XXII. Little League: Gateway, Ford and Fairfield facility rental:

All non-sanctioned use shall be subject to fees except those uses that are of the general
public for non-organized practice, play, or function. Only fields, restrooms, and bases are
included in rental fees. All other use and facilities are excluded.

e Per practice, max 2 hours $35

e Single game/2.5 hours per game $75

e Double header/6 hours $125

e $25 extra if lights are used at Gateway and Ford Field

SECTION XXIll. MAUMEE INDOOR THEATER FACILITY AND EQUIPMENT RENTAL SCHEDULE

(A) Facility Rental:
Half Day (4 hour) Private Rentals

Theater | Theater 2 Community Room
1
Monday-Thursday $375 $300 $200
Friday-Sunday $600 $400 $300

*Additional time may be added at $50 per hour based on availability

Full Day (8 hour) Private Rentals

Theater 1 | Theater 2 | Community Room
Monday-Thursday $550 $450 $350
Friday-Sunday $800 $650 $450

*Additional time may be added at $50 per hour based on availability

Theater Weekly Rentals- Sunday to Sunday: Per day
Theater 1 ’ Theater 2 | Community Room*
1-2 Show Weeks per season $300 $200 $100
3+ Show Weeks per season $250 $150 S50
*Congruent with Theater rental
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Package Cost Guests

Time/Day

Concessions

Family Film $185 20%*

M, T, TH evening

1.250z popcorn; 16 oz pop

Daytime Special S7/person 10** M, T, TH, F morning | 1.250z popcorn; 16 oz pop
Birthday Party $325 40* Up to 3 hours 1.250z popcorn
Film Premier $700 Theater 1 | F or Sat evening Welcome, Film Run,

Up to 5 hours

Q/A/Talkback,
mics&sounds, pipe &
drape station, marquee

signage

*S7 each additional guest

**Minimum guests, max depends on room capacity

(Q) Add-on features

Marquee S15
Bundle: Stage Lights, Microphone, Sound System $150
Microphones S50
Sound System S50
Stage Lighting S50

Risers/Platforms

S5 per section

Table Linens S6 per linen

Piano $25

Pipe & Drape $25

Ticket Sales $200 or 10% of ticket sales (5200 min)

Outside food fee

$75

(D) Daily Admission, Promotions, Concession costs are updated administratively

XXIV. Wolcott House

Admissions: $6.00 Adults; $5.00 Seniors; $2.00 Seniors
Church Rental: $100.00/hour
MVHS Membership Rates: $25, $50, $150; $S250

Antique Show & Sale: Admission $8.00; Vendor Rental Space: $150 - $350

Journal Subscriptions: $29/yea

SECTION XXV. BANK TRANSACTIONS

Fees assessed for bank transactions:
(A) Returned check charge
(B) ACH debit refused
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